

Money Execution No.53 of 2018

Order No.17, dt. 26.08.2022:

Today is fixed for hearing on report.

Dhr. and Jdr./ State have filed their respective haziras.

Heard.

Perused and considered.

The record shows that the Consignment being No.RW504420863IN, containing the summons, has been sent to KMDA. But K.M.D.A. has not yet turned up or appointed any advocate. As such the Deputy Secretary, L.A, K.M.D.A is directed to take necessary steps else the instant Money Execution shall proceed against it ex parte holding that the K.M.D.A being a Jdr. and a requiring body for the land in question and acquisition, is not interested at all for contesting the Money Execution and holding whom liable to pay the entire awarded amount, within 08.09.2022.

To 08.09.2022 for necessary steps by K.M.D.A.

The copy of the order shall be sent to the same requiring body by registered post/speed post at the cost of the Dhr., at once.

Judge, L.A. Tribunal, Howrah